BEFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE METROPOLITAN SERVICE DISTRICT

FOR THE PURPOSE OF)	
SUPPORTING LEGISLATION	·)	RESOLUTION NO. 79-44
TO CLARIFY THE AUTHORITY)	Introduced by
OF MSD TO ADOPT AND ENFORCE)	Marge Kafoury, Chair
AN URBAN GROWTH BOUNDARY)	Planning & Development Committee

WHEREAS, HB 3078, now before the Oregon Legislature, would clarify the Metropolitan Service District's authority to adopt and enforce a regional urban growth boundary; and

WHEREAS, This authority is consistent with Council's understanding of its existing powers and is consistent with the actions of Council and the Columbia Region Association of Governments Board of Directors with respect to the Urban Growth Boundary (UGB); now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, That the Metropolitan Service District supports the intent of HB 3078 to clarify the authority of the Metropolitan Service District to adopt and enforce an urban growth boundary complying with State Goal #14 on urbanization.

ADOPTED By the Council of the Metropolitan Service District this 26th day of April, 1979.

Presiding Officer

PM:bc 3243A

0033A